

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Utility Improvements North Main Street; Village of Orfordville
 Engineer's Project Number: OR 38 Bid Deadline: June 15, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Nelson Excavating and Son LLC Oregon, WI		E & N Hughes Co. Inc. Monroe, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID									
1.	8" SDR-35 PVC Sanitary Sewer, Full Restoration	242	lin. ft.	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 32,186.00
2.	48" Sanitary Manhole Masonry	8	vert. ft.	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00
3.	Standard Sanitary Manhole Casting	1	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 423.00
4.	4" PVC Sanitary Service Laterals, Full Restoration	47	lin. ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,867.00
5.	4" Sanitary Lateral Wyes	2	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 116.00
6.	Sanitary Lateral Reconnections	2	each	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 72.00
7.	Re-Use Existing Sanitary Lateral Tracer Wire Boxes	2	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 192.00
8.	6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Laterals, Full Restoration	5	lin. ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 335.00
9.	6" PVC Sanitary Lateral Wyes	1	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 77.00
10.	8" D.I. Water Main, Full Restoration	280	lin. ft.	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 37,520.00
11.	6" D.I. Hydrant Lead, Full Restoration	15	lin. ft.	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 855.00
12.	Hydrant	1	each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,192.00	\$ 4,192.00
13.	6" Water Valve and Box	1	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,259.00	\$ 1,259.00
14.	1" Corporation Stops	2	each	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00
15.	2" Corporation Stops	1	each	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 382.00
16.	1" Curb Stops	2	each	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00
17.	2" Curb Stops	1	each	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 452.00
18.	1" Copper Water Service, Full Restoration	85	lin. ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,570.00
19.	2" Copper Water Service, Full Restoration	5	lin. ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 735.00
20.	Water Service Reconnections	2	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 122.00
21.	Water Main Reconnections	1	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,406.00	\$ 3,406.00
22.	Traffic Control & Signage	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 665.00
23.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 72,980.00		\$ 74,820.00		\$ 92,742.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS									
A-1	Tack Coat	1,000	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 600.00
A-2	1½" Asphalt Overlay - Type 5 LT	100	tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 101.50	\$ 10,150.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS TOTAL					\$ 8,750.00		\$ 9,400.00		\$ 10,750.00
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS									
S-1.	Removal & Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill	50	cu. yds.	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 730.00
S-2	Erosion Mat	100	sq. yds.	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS TOTAL					\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1,550.00		\$ 930.00